# 503570285 11/16/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3616912

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN B. SLEMMER	06/06/2002
STEFAN OLSSON	06/10/2002
BARRETT KREINER	06/06/2002
ANDRE JARBOE	06/10/2002
KEVIN KLEINFELTER	06/06/2002

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	824 MARKET STREET	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14941703

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 919-469-2629

**Email:** scott@scottzimmerman.com **Correspondent Name:** SCOTT P. ZIMMERMAN, PLLC

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 3822

Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27519

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT P. ZIMMERMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Scott P. Zimmerman/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2015	

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=02010 Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=02010 Signed Assignment#page2.tif source=02010 Signed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503570285 REEL: 037045 FRAME: 0968

source=02010 Signed Assignment#page4.tif source=02010 Signed Assignment#page5.tif source=02010 Signed Assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037045 FRAME: 0969

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, John B. Slemmer, residing at 8400 Roswell Rd, Apt. O, Dunwoody, GA; Stefan Olsson, residing at 517 Parkhill Circle, Birmingham, AL 35242; Barrett Kreiner, residing at 3100 River Exchange Drive #923, Norcross, GA 30092; Andre Jarboe, residing at 7045 Wind Run Way, Stone Mountain, GA 30087; and Kevin Kleinfelter, residing at 3911 Edenton Court, Atlanta, GA are joint inventors of an invention entitled "Learning Device Interaction Rules," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith.

AND WHEREAS, BellSouth Intellectual Property Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at Suite 510, 824 Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and

Page 1 of 4

herein expressed is possessed by us.	
IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
	16111
	John B. Slemmer
STATE OF GOOGIA ) ss.	
COUNTY OF $\frac{F_{\nu}/h_{\uparrow}}{h_{\uparrow}}$ $\}^{ss.}$	
On this 6 day of	fune, 2002, before me personally appeared
the foregoing instrument, and she duly a	n to me to be the person described in and who executed taken which we have the the control of the same for the
uses and purposes herein set forth.	-60
[SEAL] EXPRES	TE legues Notary Public
JAN. 07, 2005	inotary gruotic
to country	
IN TESTIMONY WHERI	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
	Stefan Olsson
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF	
Stefan Olsson to me known and known to	, 2002, before me personally appeared me to be the person described in and who executed the owledged to me that he executed the same for the uses
[SEAL]	
<b>s</b>	Notary Public

property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as

Page 2 of 4

property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.		
	IN TESTIMONY WHI	EREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
		John B. Slemmer
STATE OF _	)	
	) ss.	
COUNTY OF	`)	
	On this day o	f, 2002, before me personally appeared
the foregoing	mer to me known and kn	own to me to be the person described in and who executed by acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the
[SEAL]		
		Notary Public
STATE OF _	IN TESTIMONY WHI	EREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 10 day of Skew Olssen.  Stefan disson
foregoing inst	to me known and known	f

Page 2 of 4

IN TESTIMONY WHERI, 2002.	EOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
	Barrett Kreiner
STATE OF <u>Gorgia:</u> ) ss.	
Barrett Kreiner to me known and known the foregoing instrument, and she duly a uses and purposes therein services.  [SEAL]	, 2002, before me personally appeared to me to be the person described in and who executed eknowledged to me that he executed the same for the
	Andre Jarboe
STATE OF ) ss. COUNTY OF )	
On this day of Andre Jarboe to me known and known to foregoing instrument, and she duly ackno and purposes therein set forth.	, 2002, before me personally appeared me to be the person described in and who executed the wledged to me that he executed the same for the uses
[SEAL]	Notary Public

IN TESTIMON , 2002.		have hereunto set my hand	I this day of
	Bar	rett Kreiner	
STATE OF	)		
COUNTY OF	) ss. )		
On this  Barrett Kreiner to me known at the foregoing instrument, and uses and purposes therein set for	and known to me she duly acknow		in and who executed
[SEAL]	Not	ary Public	
	And	have hereunto set my hand	
COUNTY OF A Kalb	_ ) _ ) ss. _ )		
On this O  Andre Jarboe to me known and foregoing instrument, and she and purposes therein set forth.  [SEAL OTA  EXPRES GEORGIA  AR. 17, 2003	d known to He to duly acknowledge	be the person described in an ed to me that he executed the control of the person described in an ed to me that he executed the control of the person described in an ed to me that he executed the control of the person described in an edge of the person described in	nd who executed the ne same for the uses
COUNTY OF			

IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I have hereunto set my hand this day o
	Kevin P. Kleinfelte Kevin Kleinfelter
STATE OF $GA$ ) ss. COUNTY OF $FO/fOO$	
COUNTY OF $FU/fon$ $\}^{ss.}$	
Kevin Kleinfelter to me known and known	, 2002, before me personally appeared to me to be the person described in and who executed mowledged to me that he executed the same for the Notary Public
	Notary Public, Fulton County, Georgia: My Commission Expires July 13, 2002  23552 PATENT TRADEMARK DEFICE